
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2974
ANSWERED ON:27.08.2013
INTEGRATED SYSTEM TO TRACE MISSING CHILDREN
Tandon Annu

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering a digital and integrated system to track all cases of missing children; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which such system is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) to (b): Ministry of Women and Child Development in consultation with the Ministry of Home Affairs has initiated a web portal named 'Track Child' in the country which is aimed at maintaining real time data of all missing children containing extensive identification details to facilitate matching of missing and recovered children.

Implementation of the 'Track Child' project is in the domain of States/UTs. Ministry of Home Affairs is persistently reminding them to expedite the implementation process through advisories and meetings held in this regard.
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